

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 36121/2020 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.490-491/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2019
in CRLWP No. 3398/2017 25-09-2019 in CRLA No.226/2019 passed by the
High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MOHAMMAD ZUBER FAROOQI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for appropriate orders/directions)

Date : 28-02-2020 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the IA on 2 March 2020.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master