

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.490-491/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2019 in CRLWP No. 3398/2017 and 25-09-2019 in CRLA No. 226/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MOHAMMAD ZUBER FAROOQI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 107310/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 22-11-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Mr. Shourya Dasgupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Mr Shadan Farasat, Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and Mr Amrendra Kumar Mehta, Counsel appearing on behalf of the second respondent, have agreed that since substantial progress has been made in the mediation proceedings, an interim report may be requested from the Mediator, Ms Nandini Gore. Thereafter, if an outstanding issue is remained, the parties are agreeable to attempting to a solution either in the course of the mediation or, if necessary, by appearing in person before this Court.
- 2 The report of the mediation may be submitted in two weeks.
- 3 List the Special Leave Petitions on 10 December 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER